RESOLUTION NO. 26525

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. E-07-007-201, WALNUT STREET BRIDGE NORTH
VIADUCT IMPROVEMENTS, WITH TOWER
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., FOR AN INCREASE OF
NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND FORTY-ONE AND 02/100
DOLLARS ($98,041.02) AND A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED ELEVEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND 52/100
DOLLARS  ($1,411,456.52), AND RELEASING THE
REMAINING  CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF ONE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT AND 98/100

DOLLARS ($1,958.98).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) relative to Contract No. E-07-007-201, Walnut Street Bridge North ‘V iaduct
Improvements, with Tower Conétruction Company, Inc., for anb increase of $98,041.02 and a

revised contract amount of $1,411,456.52, and releasing the remaining contingency amount of

$1,958.98.

ADOPTED: December 7 ,2010

/add






